Corporation for National and Community Service Board of Directors

Resolution

WHEREAS, Henry Lozano has served with distinction for two terms as a Member of the Board of Directors of the Corporation for National and Community Service from 2003 through 2007; and

WHEREAS, Henry Lozano has been a national leader in the promotion of drug-free communities and of substance abuse prevention and rehabilitation programs, and has shown a deep and sincere commitment to addressing the problems and promise of youth from disadvantaged circumstances and to creating healthy and safe communities; and

WHEREAS, Henry Lozano led the Board's committee on communications and outreach, contributed to the Corporation's efforts to reach out to faith-based and community programs, and effectively encouraged the Corporation's disaster relief efforts, including traveling to the damaged Gulf Coast region to lend his personal support to the national and community programs on the ground; and

WHEREAS, Henry Lozano has been appointed by President George W. Bush to be Deputy Assistant to the President and Director of USA Freedom Corps;

NOW THEREFORE, the Board of Directors of the Corporation for National and Community Service, with respect and affection, gratefully recognizes Henry Lozano and his inspirational contributions to national and community service, and wishes him well in continuing his efforts to strengthen the culture of service, citizenship, and responsibility in our Nation.

Approved by notational ballot, September 19, 2007